## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mark G. Hansson	06/29/2006
Ralph E. Robertson Jr.	06/28/2006
Felix Nunez	06/29/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Conax Florida Corporation	
Street Address:	2801 75th Street North	
City:	St. Petersburg	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33710	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12249571

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (813)273-5145

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 813-273-5000

Email: ptotpa@gray-robinson.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Colitz, III

Address Line 1: 201 N. Franklin St., Suite 2200
Address Line 4: Tampa, FLORIDA 33602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	55115619.30
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Colitz, III

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 501104338 REEL: 024000 FRAME: 0122

P \$40.00 1224957

source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 024000 FRAME: 0123

#### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, we, Mark G. Hansson, 6482 17<sup>th</sup> Terrace North, Saint Petersburg, Florida 33710, Ralph E. Robertson, Jr., 305 Live Oak Lane, Largo, Florida 33777 and Felix Nunez, 8701 94<sup>th</sup> Street N., Largo, Florida 33777 have invented a certain new and useful Cargo Parachute Release Apparatus, System and Method for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 21, 2006 by the Express Mail Post Office To Addressee Service of the U.S. Postal Service and having Express Mail Number ER 952418675 US.

AND WHEREAS, Conax Florida Corporation, 2801 75<sup>th</sup> Street North, St. Petersburg, Florida 33710 is desirous of acquiring all interest in said invention, said application, and in any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor;

AND WHEREAS, at the time the invention was made, we were under an obligation to assign all of our right, title, and interest in our said invention to Conax Florida Corporation;

NOW THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for the sum of one dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto said Conax Florida Corporation the entire right, title, and interest in said invention, said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, rights under the International Convention For The Protection Of Industrial Property, rights under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Conax Florida Corporation as the assignee of the whole right, title, and interest thereto.

And we further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for our aforesaid invention, as the assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

PATENT REEL: 024000 FRAME: 0124

WITNESS, my hand and seal this	day of , 2006.
	Mark G. Hansson
STATE OF FLORIDA ) COUNTY OF PINELLAS )	
On this 29th day of JUNE	in the year 2006, before me, the subscriber,
	, to me known to be the person described in and
who executed the within instrument, and he a	
Will Office and William Historian, 2012 112	$\sim$ $\sim$ $\sim$
Margie J. Kochey Commission # DD390493 Expires March 29, 2009 Bonded Troy Fain - Insurance, Inc. 800-385-7019	Margie J. Rockey Notary Public MARGIE J. ROCHEY
WITNESS, my hand and seal this	28 day of June, 2006.  Raiph E. Robertson, Jr.
STATE OF FLORIDA ) COUNTY OF Fine 195 )	
	in the year 2006, before me, the subscriber, for to me known to be the person described in and
who executed the within instrument, and he a	acknowledged that he executed the same.
j	Marcia Cerri Berriso
Marcia Anne Burtis My Commission DD245632	Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 024000 FRAME: 0125

WITNESS, my hand and seal this	day of JUNE, 2006.
	Pelix Nunez
STATE OF FLORIDA ) COUNTY OF FINELLAS )	
On this <u>19<sup>TH</sup></u> day of <u>JUNE</u> personally came <u>FELIX</u> NUNEZ	in the year 2006, before me, the subscriber,, to me known to be the person described in and
who executed the within instrument, and he a	acknowledged that he executed the same.
Margie J. Kochey Commission # DD390493 Expires March 29, 2009 Boxed Troy Felin Insurance, Inc. 800-395-7019	Margie J. Kochey Notary Public MARGIE J. KOCHEY

[Seal]

001734/00059 BFLODOCS 1571001v1

**RECORDED: 02/26/2010** 

PATENT

REEL: 024000 FRAME: 0126